900277802 01/21/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Michael J. Katz		11/08/2013	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gannett Satellite Information Network, Inc.	
Street Address:	7950 Jones Branch Drive	
City:	McLean	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22107	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3152995	LOCAL FLAVOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 2027762981

Email: trademark@dowlohnes.com

Correspondent Name: Elisa P. Rosen

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	502360.1184
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elisa P. Rosen
Signature:	/Elisa P. Rosen/
Date:	01/21/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Local Flavor Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Local Flavor Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Local Flavor Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005197 FRAME: 0081

CH \$40.00 315299

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made as of November \$\overline{y}\$, 2013 by Michael J. Katz, an adult individual residing at \$\frac{1905}{ACPHARETTA}\$, \$\overline{40}\$ \$\frac{36005}{36005}\$.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademark listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Mark</u>") that is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Bill of Sale and Assignment Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (the "Purchase Agreement"), by and between Assignor and Gannett Satellite Information Network, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), Assignor has agreed to transfer certain assets, including the Mark, to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all rights, title and interests in, to and under the Mark and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration set forth in the Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor:

- 1. Assignor hereby conveys, assigns, transfers and delivers absolutely to Assignee, its successors and assigns free from encumbrances, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registration, together with the goodwill of the Assignor which is symbolized by the Mark and all rights and powers arising or accrued therefrom including, without limitation, the right to sue and recover damages and other remedies for future and past infringements of the Mark and to fully and entirely stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related thereto.
- 2. Assignor agrees to take such further action and to execute such additional documents as may be necessary to perfect Assignee's title in and to the Mark.
- 3. Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks (the "Commissioner") to record this Trademark Assignment to Assignee and to issue any Certificates of Registration in the name of Assignee. Assignor hereby covenants that the Commissioner has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.
- 4. This Trademark Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware without reference to its choice of law rules. The parties hereto, by mutual agreement in writing, may amend, modify and supplement this Trademark Assignment. The failure of any party hereto to enforce at any time any provision of this Trademark Assignment shall not be construed to be a waiver of such provision, nor in any way to affect the validity of this Trademark Assignment or any part hereof or the right of any party thereafter to enforce each and every such provision. This Trademark Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be considered an original instrument, but all of which shall be considered one and the same agreement.

{Remainder of page intentionally left blank}

(M)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005197 FRAME: 0082 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

ASSIGNEE:

Michael J. Katz-individually

Acknowledged and accepted:

GANNETT SATELLITE INFORMATION

NETWORK, INC.

#92091

(jk)

Signature Page to Local Flavor Trademark Assignment

SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Date	Registration Number	<u>Jurisdiction</u>
LOCAL FLAVOR	October 10, 2006	3152995	Federal



TRADEMARK REEL: 005197 FRAME: 0084

RECORDED: 01/21/2014